AT03 PID Temperature Controller
User’s Manual
AT - 403 / AT - 503 / AT - 603 / AT - 703 / AT - 903
ANLY ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2
Chapter 0 Overview
Chapter 1 Specification

“03” is the designation for AT03 series controllers. The following
explains the representation of the remaining 8 numerals.
Ordering Information
Detail Specification (Continue)
Weight
(only approximation, actual
figures varie depending on
the options chosen)
AT-403: ~170g
AT-503: ~125g
AT-603: ~170g
AT-703: ~200g
AT-903: ~250g
Detail Features
Measuring accuracy Within 0.3% of present value
or +-2OC, whichever is greater
Propotional Band 0.0 ~ 3000 sec (0.1 sec increment)
Integral Time 0 ~ 3600 sec (1 sec increment)
Derivative Time 0 ~ 900 sec (1 sec increment)
Control Period 0 ~ 150 sec (1 sec increment)
Sampling Period 300ms
Memory Protection EEPROM non-volatile memory
(at least 100,000 write cycle)
6
A T -  0 3 -  - □□ □ □ □ □□□
Dimension The dimension size is a meas-
urement for the device face
plate. Note that AT-402 is verti-
cal while AT-603 is horizontal,
although they have the same
DIN size.
4 = 96x48mm (1/8 DIN)
5 = 48x48mm (1/16 DIN)
6 = 48x96mm (1/8 DIN)
7 = 72x72mm
9 = 96x96mm (1/4 DIN)
Input 1 is for both thermocouple and
RTD sensor inputs. However,
the sensor type also needs to
be specificied by users under
Level menu. 2 through 9 are for
linear inputs.
1 = T/C or RTD
2 = 0~100mV
3 = 0~20mA
4 = 4~20mA
5 = 0~5V
6 = 0~10V
7 = 1~5V
8 = 2~10V
9 = 0~1V
7
A T -  0 3 -  - □ □ □ □■ □□□
A T -  0 3 -  - □□ □ □■ □□□
Alarm 1 alarm is standard on all AT03.
There can be upt o 3 alarms
on AT-403, AT-603, AT-703 and
AT-903. However, AT-503 can
only have up to 2 alarms.
1 = 1 alarm
2 = 2 alarms
3 = 3 alarms
A T -  0 3 -  -
Output 1 Output 2 A relay output on Ouput 1 is
standard on all AT03. It can
be changed to any of the 9
types. Note that motor control
on Output 1 uses 3 terminals.
Therefore, Motor Control option
is not available with Output 2.
Therefore, “90” is the code for
motor controlo output.
(1 is standard) 0 = None